
2010 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS TENNIS STATISTICS 
 
FINAL INPUT –5/12/10 
No. 1 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Killian O'Kongo, Lithonia SR 9 2 
Jordan Harrell, MLK FR 7 1 
Stephen Burkot, Druid Hills JR 7 2 
Owen Smith, Lakeside FR 6 5 
Nazar Bilukha, Chamblee SR 5 2 
Quadarius Kennedy, SWD JR 4 1 
Jason Summerville, Arabia Mtn. SO 4 1 
Danijel Ivanisevic, Tucker SR 4 2 
Tyler Bell, Miller Grove SR 3 3 
Nathan Griffin, Towers SR 3 3 
Fernadeon Patrick, Clarkston SR 3 7 
Fernadeon Patrick, Clarkston SR 3 7 
Thomas Colden, Dunwoody JR 3 12 
Andrew Penn, Cedar Grove JR 2 3 
Jahari Johnson, Miller Grove JR 2 4 
Robert Robinson, Redan JR 2 9 
 
No. 2 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Robbie Spoerer, Dunwoody JR 7 11 
Dustin Hines, Lithonia SR 6 4 
Rashad Paynes, Arabia Mtn. SO 4 1 
Joshua Pearson, MLK SR 4 3 
Kalin Harrison, SWD SO 3 1 
Stephen Csukas, Tucker SR 3 1 
Tyler Bell, Miller Grove SR 3 3 
Jahari Johnson, Miller Grove JR 3 3 
Fred Jackson, SWD JR 2 0 
Chris Hills, Dunwoody SO 2 0 
Josef Fessenden, Druid Hills JR 2 0 
Carlo Washington, McNair SR 2 2 
Carlo Washington, McNair SR 2 2 
Karthik Nathan, Chamblee JR 2 5 
Justin Adelman, Lakeside SO 2 5 
Sean Jackson, Clarkston JR 2 8 
Sean Jackson, Clarkston JR 2 8 
 

No. 3 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Daniel Johnson, Lithonia SO 9 0 
Nathan Rubin, Dunwoody JR 7 5 
Tyler Brown, SWD SR 5 0 
Michael Simon, Chamblee SR 4 1 
Tye Moore, Tucker SO 3 0 
Ikenna Omekam, Arabia Mtn. JR 3 1 
Chris Hills, Dunwoody SO 3 2 
Lorenzo Tolentino, Druid Hills SR 2 0 
Ben Jernigan, Chamblee JR 2 0 
Mason Griffin, Druid Hills SO 2 2 
Marcus Kirkpatrick, Redan SO 2 6 
Marc Strickland, Miller Grove FR 2 7 
 
Overall Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Daniel Johnson, Lithonia SO 9 0 
Killian O'Kongo, Lithonia SR 9 2 
Robbie Spoerer, Dunwoody JR 8 12 
Jordan Harrell, MLK FR 7 1 
Stephen Burkot, Druid Hills JR 7 2 
Nathan Rubin, Dunwoody JR 7 5 
Tyler Brown, SWD SR 6 0 
Dustin Hines, Lithonia SR 6 4 
Owen Smith, Lakeside FR 6 5 
Tyler Bell, Miller Grove SR 6 6 
Rashad Paynes, Arabia Mtn. SO 5 1 
Chris Hills, Dunwoody SO 5 2 
Nazar Bilukha, Chamblee SR 5 2 
Jahari Johnson, Miller Grove JR 5 7 
Stephen Csukas, Tucker SR 4 1 
Quadarius Kennedy, SWD JR 4 1 
Jason Summerville, Arabia Mtn. SO 4 1 
Michael Simon, Chamblee SR 4 2 
Danijel Ivanisevic, Tucker SR 4 2 
Kalin Harrison, SWD SO 4 3 
Joshua Pearson, MLK SR 4 4 



 
No. 1 Doubles 
Team/School W L 
John Kiser/Non Worasilpchai, Dunwoody 9 6 
Torin Wise/Mustafa Taj Mohammed, Druid Hills 5 3 
Fred Jackson/David Brown, SWD 4 2 
Ben Jernigan/Ricky Liou, Chamblee 3 3 
Paul Grabhorn/Bryson Threatt, Lakeside 3 4 
Nassir Jamille/Kevin Outhaphone, Tucker 2 0 
John Kiser/Thomas Colden, Dunwoody 2 0 
Marcus Jabang/Kenneth Gray, Lithonia 2 1 
Kenneth Gray/Darius Duke, Lithonia 2 1 
Georgio Conroe/Herrington Hooks, McNair 2 2 
Christian Hernandez/Rasheed Olayiwola, Towers 2 2 
Georgio Conroe/Herrington Hooks, McNair 2 2 
 
No. 2 Doubles 
Team/School W L 
Nathan Singleton/Keith Singleton, Dunwoody 11 3 
Lewis Gaines/Malcolm Allen, Tucker 4 0 
Spencer Wade/Horatio Todd, SWD 3 1 
Jason Bower/Matthew Evans, Druid Hills 2 5 
Blair Williams/Rosfari Nyahbinghi, Redan 2 1 
Ben Atherholt/Ian Tumey, Lakeside 2 0 
Joseph Fanning/Kameraan Johnson, Cedar Grove 1 0 
Horatio Todd/Deon Williams, SWD 1 0 
Marcus Jabang/Corbin Gettis, Lithonia 1 0 
Darius Johnson/Darius Alexander, Cedar Grove 1 0 
Ralph Kelly/Treyvon Merritt, Cedar Grove 1 0 
Scottie Downs/Lorenzo Tolentino, Druid Hills 1 0 
Scottie Downs/Joseff Fessenden, Druid Hills 1 0 
Rosfari Nyahbinghi/Ishmael Brown, Redan 1 0 
Quadarius Kennedy/Jalen Taylor, SWD 1 0 
Spencer Wade,/David Brown, SWD 1 0 
Kalin Harrison/Sterling Truitt, SWD 1 0 
Kalin Harrison/David Brown, SWD 1 0 
Tyler Brown/Kalin Harrison, SWD 1 0 
Gary Lemons/Rasheed Olayiwola, Towers 1 0 
Brian Haughton/Gary Lemons, Towers 1 0 
Tye Moore/Nahoam Mihreteab, Tucker 1 0 
Chris Jones/Jonathan Fantroy, Chamblee 1 0 
Non Worasilpchai/Keith Singleton, Dunwoody 1 0 
Drew Luciani/Will Notte, Dunwoody 1 0 
Will Notte/Chris Hills, Dunwoody 1 0 
NOTE: 10 No. 2 Teams with 1-1 Records. 

Overall Doubles 
Team/School W L 
Nathan Singleton/Keith Singleton, Dunwoody 12 3 
John Kiser/Non Worasilpchai, Dunwoody 9 6 
Torin Wise/Mustafa Taj Mohammed, Druid Hills 5 3 
Lewis Gaines/Malcolm Allen, Tucker 4 0 
Fred Jackson/David Brown, SWD 4 2 
Spencer Wade/Horatio Todd, SWD 3 1 
Kenneth Gray/Darius Duke, Lithonia 3 2 
Ben Jernigan/Ricky Liou, Chamblee 3 3 
Paul Grabhorn/Bryson Threatt, Lakeside 3 4 
Ben Atherholt/Ian Tumey, Lakeside 2 0 
Horatio Todd/Deon Williams, SWD 2 0 
Nassir Jamille/Kevin Outhaphone, Tucker 2 0 
John Kiser/Thomas Colden, Dunwoody 2 0 
Blair Williams/Rosfari Nyahbinghi, Redan 2 1 
Marcus Jabang/Corbin Gettis, Lithonia 2 1 
Marcus Jabang/Kenneth Gray, Lithonia 2 1 
Georgio Conroe/Herrington Hooks, McNair 2 2 
Christian Hernandez/Rasheed Olayiwola, Towers 2 2 
Georgio Conroe/Herrington Hooks, McNair 2 2 
Joseph Fanning/Kameraan Johnson, Cedar Grove 2 3 
Jason Bower/Matthew Evans, Druid Hills 2 5 
 



2010 TEAM STANDINGS 

TEAM W L T 
Win 
Pct. 

Lithonia 10 2 0 0.833 
Tucker 5 2 0 0.714 
SW DeKalb 8 5 0 0.615 
Cedar Grove 3 2 0 0.600 
Arabia Mountain 4 3 0 0.571 
Chamblee 7 7 0 0.500 
Druid Hills 6 6 0 0.500 
Dunwoody 10 11 0 0.476 
Towers 4 5 0 0.444 
Lakeside 6 8 0 0.429 
Stephenson 3 5 0 0.375 
Miller Grove 4 9 0 0.308 
McNair 3 7 0 0.300 
M.L. King 2 7 0 0.222 
Clarkston 2 8 0 0.200 
Redan 2 10 0 0.167 
Stone Mountain 1 5 0 0.167 
Columbia 0 6 0 0.000 
Cross Keys 0 3 0 0.000 
Avondale (no scores) 0 0 0 0.000 

 



2010 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS TENNIS STATISTICS 
 

FINAL INPUT –5/12/10 
No. 1 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Asia Boyd, Dunwoody SR 9 9 
Brittany Harrell, MLK SR 7 1 
Alexandia Dixon, Lithonia SR 7 2 
Rankin Anderson, Towers JR 5 0 
Jennifer Lvovich, Chamblee SR 4 1 
Shay'la Simmons, Miller Grove SO 4 5 
Danielle Richardson, Arabia Mtn. FR 3 1 
Andrea Nassos, Tucker JR 3 2 
Meagan Christian, Redan JR 3 8 
Drew Anderson, Towers FR 2 0 
Jasmyn Johnson, SWD SR 2 2 
Diem-Anh Vo, Druid Hills SR 2 3 
 
No. 2 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Nicole Madden, Lithonia JR 8 1 
Jennifer Childers, Dunwoody JR 8 8 
Drew Anderson, Towers FR 5 0 
Meagan Vann, Clarkston JR 5 4 
Nikkiah Boyd, Arabia Mtn. FR 3 1 
Terra Covington, Redan SR 3 5 
Shamaal Blair, Miller Grove SR 3 6 
Rankin Anderson, Towers JR 2 0 
Maurcia Braddy, Stone Mtn. JR 2 0 
Kristyn Roden, Tucker JR 2 0 
Maddie Johnson, Dunwoody FR 2 1 
Mary Mojcik, Tucker SR 2 1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
No. 3 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Natalie Harts, Lithonia SR 9 0 
Thao Huynh, Clarkston JR 8 1 
Maddie Johnson, Dunwoody FR 7 3 
Roliza Alfred, Towers JR 5 1 
Aida Nuru, Arabia Mtn. JR 4 0 
Kaitlin Hansen, Chamblee JR 4 0 
Natasha Monroe, Redan SR 4 5 
Emani Tavaries, SWD FR 3 2 
Mary Mojcik, Tucker SR 2 0 
Maurcia Braddy, Stone Mtn. JR 2 2 
Tiffany Dunston, Miller Grove JR 2 3 
 
Overall Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Natalie Harts, Lithonia SR 10 0 
Asia Boyd, Dunwoody SR 10 9 
Thao Huynh, Clarkston JR 9 1 
Maddie Johnson, Dunwoody FR 9 4 
Nicole Madden, Lithonia JR 8 1 
Jennifer Childers, Dunwoody JR 8 10 
Drew Anderson, Towers FR 7 0 
Rankin Anderson, Towers JR 7 0 
Brittany Harrell, MLK SR 7 1 
Alexandia Dixon, Lithonia SR 7 2 
Aida Nuru, Arabia Mtn. JR 6 0 
Meagan Vann, Clarkston JR 6 4 
Roliza Alfred, Towers JR 5 1 
Kaitlin Hansen, Chamblee JR 4 0 
Mary Mojcik, Tucker SR 4 1 
Jennifer Lvovich, Chamblee SR 4 1 
Maurcia Braddy, Stone Mtn. JR 4 2 
Emani Tavaries, SWD FR 4 3 
Natasha Monroe, Redan SR 4 5 
Shay'la Simmons, Miller Grove SO 4 5 
Terra Covington, Redan SR 4 6 
Meagan Christian, Redan JR 4 9 



 
No. 1 Doubles 
Team/School W L 
Tricia Nugent/Vanecia Stevenson, Lithonia 8 0 
Kathryn DeValette/Sara DeVallette, Dunwoody 6 11 
Bria Clough/Katrina Lawrence, Arabai Mtn. 4 1 
Nini Ngeyen/Veronica Jean, Clarkston 4 2 
Rachel Glaze/Liz Parr, Lakeside 4 4 
Evvy Fayad/Kendall Latimer, Lakeside 3 0 
Zinteisha McKenzie/Shanequa Charles, Towers 3 1 
Karlysa McGhee/Kierra Pace, SWD 3 1 
Kimberly Willis/Taylor Jordan, Chamblee 3 2 
Vanecia Stevenson/Taysha Robinson, Lithonia 2 0 
Daysia Felton/Shaniqua Cruikshank, Stone Mtn. 2 0 
Chanel Diggs/Eden Lewis, Druid Hills 2 2 
 
No. 2 Doubles* 
Team/School W L 
Lindsey Baker/Brealle Brown, SWD 4 1 
Natalie Chu/Marissa Persky, Chamblee 4 1 
Farisha Ali/Kayaira Hunt, Clarkston 4 1 
Quashalla Gamble/Joi Branch, Towers 3 1 
Taysha Robinson/Adina Harrision, Lithonia 3 3 
Ansley Briggs/Caroline Melton, Dunwoody 3 7 
Chari Michael/Kenya Phillips, Redan 2 0 
Mykah York/Elise Roche/tucker 2 0 
Julianna Casabonne/Cara Gscheidle, Lakeside 2 1 
Evvy Fayad/Kendall Latimer, Lakeside 2 3 
 
NOTE: 22 No. 2 Doubles Teams with 1-0 Records 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Overall Doubles 
Team/School W L 
Tricia Nugent/Vanecia Stevenson, Lithonia 8 0 
Kathryn DeValette/Sara DeVallette, Dunwoody 6 11 
Lindsey Baker/Brealle Brown, SWD 5 1 
Natalie Chu/Marissa Persky, Chamblee 5 2 
Evvy Fayad/Kendall Latimer, Lakeside 5 3 
Farisha Ali/Kayaira Hunt, Clarkston 4 1 
Quashalla Gamble/Joi Branch, Towers 4 1 
Zinteisha McKenzie/Shanequa Charles, Towers 4 1 
Bria Clough/Katrina Lawrence, Arabai Mtn. 4 1 
Nini Ngeyen/Veronica Jean, Clarkston 4 2 
Rachel Glaze/Liz Parr, Lakeside 4 5 
Karlysa McGhee/Kierra Pace, SWD 3 1 
Kimberly Willis/Taylor Jordan, Chamblee 3 2 
Taysha Robinson/Adina Harrision, Lithonia 3 3 
Ansley Briggs/Caroline Melton, Dunwoody 3 7 
Chari Michael/Kenya Phillips, Redan 2 0 
Mykah York/Elise Roche/tucker 2 0 
Clennette Reid/Kacey Williams, Arabia Mtn. 2 0 
Vanecia Stevenson/Taysha Robinson, Lithonia 2 0 
Daysia Felton/Shaniqua Cruikshank, Stone Mtn. 2 0 
Julianna Casabonne/Cara Gscheidle, Lakeside 2 1 
Chanel Diggs/Eden Lewis, Druid Hills 2 3 
 
 



2010 GIRLS TEAM STANDINGS 

TEAM W L T 
Win 
Pct. 

Lithonia 11 1 0 0.917 
Towers 7 2 0 0.778 
Arabia Mountain 4 2 0 0.667 
Chamblee 7 4 0 0.636 
Tucker 4 3 0 0.571 
Lakeside 9 7 0 0.563 
SW DeKalb 7 6 0 0.538 
Clarkston 5 5 0 0.500 
Redan 5 7 0 0.417 
Dunwoody 8 12 0 0.400 
Druid Hills 5 9 0 0.357 
Stone Mountain 2 5 0 0.286 
Miller Grove 3 10 0 0.231 
Stephenson 1 7 0 0.125 
McNair 1 9 0 0.100 
M.L. King 0 9 0 0.000 
Columbia 0 6 0 0.000 
Cross Keys 0 3 0 0.000 
Cedar Grove 0 1 0 0.000 
Avondale (DNP) 0 0 0 0.000 
 
(DNP) – Did not play. 


